Figure 7.14.  Gross margin sensitivity analysis (spider chart) for cabbage in Central Java. (A4

F6.1).

Most agricultural enterprises are highly sensitive to factors affecting returns – prices
received, gross yield and waste. A sensitivity analysis was conducted using price and
yield to measure their impact on the gross margin for CJ (Table 7.14). Large fluctuations
in gross margins result from 10% or 20% changes in yield and price. A 10% increase in
yield and 10% increase in price leads to a 28% increase in gross margin; from
Rp 25 million per ha to Rp 32 million per ha. Accordingly it is worth investigating the effect
of various inputs and practices on yields, average prices and gross margin.

The sensitivity analysis showed that cabbage is a low risk crop because even at low yields
and prices in the sensitivity analysis the gross margin remains positive.

Final report: Optimising the productivity of the potato/brassica cropping system in Central and West Java and
potato/brassica/allium system in South Sulawesi and West Nusa Tenggara

Page 55

Table 7.14.  Sensitivity analysis for price and yield for cabbage grown in CJ. (A4 T6.3).
   Yield (tonnes/ha)
   - 20% - 10% 0% + 10% + 20%
   27.29 30.71 34.12 37.53 40.94

Pr
ic

e
(R

pp
er

 k
g)

- 20% 825 13,329,462 15,973,264 18,617,066 21,260,868 23,904,670
- 10% 928 16,142,503 19,137,935 22,133,367 25,128,799 28,124,231

0% 1,031 18,955,543 22,302,605 25,649,667 28,996,729 32,343,791
+ 10% 1,134 21,768,583 25,467,276 29,165,968 32,864,660 36,563,352
+ 20% 1,237 24,581,624 28,631,946 32,682,268 36,732,591 40,782,913

Gross margin regression analysis
Both provinces saw a correlation at P < 0.05 between yield and gross margin
(Figure 7.15). Correlations between gross margin and yield for WJ and CJ showed gross
margin continued to increase directly with yield. The correlation between yield and gross
margin is stronger in WJ than CJ. CJ has a higher indicative break-even yield at 18.4 t/ha
than WJ’s 13.1 t/ha according to the x-intercepts in Figure 7.15. This initially appears
unusual as the averages provided in Table 6.1 indicate that both provinces have similar
costs and with higher returns generated by higher prices it would be expected that farmers